

NEW YORK STATE SENATOR Michael F. Nozzolic

Senator Nozzolio recognized by the Williamson Free Public Library

MICHAEL F. NOZZOLIO June 15, 2015



Williamson- Senator Mike Nozzolio was recently recognized by the Williamson Free Public Library for his commitment and ongoing support to the library's programs and services. Senator Nozzolio was instrumental in securing funds to help digitize the Sun and Record files which will help preserve the historical records of our local community. Senator Nozzolio has been recognized by New Yorkers for Better libraries for his legislative support of New York's public library system and his efforts to restore critical library funding in the New York State budget. Pictured left to right are: Amy Prater; Kim Iraci, Executive Director of the Williamson Free Public Library; Senator Mike Nozzolio; Wilma Young, Owner of Sun and Record Publications; Patrick Wright, President of the Williamson Free Public Library Board; Nancy Orbaker; and Kasey Rovito.